- UNOFFICIAL COPY

961351Co

@mewmaq

DEPT-01 RECGRDING $37.50
» T30 TRAN 2110 02/21/%4 14:57:00
. HWHUUEDT ®-R&—-135%105
’ COOK COUNTY REGORGER

ix

- TRUST DEED
S THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
THIS INDENTURE, made___02/15/96 . between FOSE ALONZO, UNMARRIED
- herein referred 1o a8 "Grantors®, and [ON LEWiS L e,
BAVP of AURORA , Ifiinois, herain referred lo as
“Trustee”, wiltnesseth: ‘

THAT, WHEREAS the Grantors have promised to pay to Associates Finance, Inc., herein referred to as "Beneficiary”,
the fegal holder of the Loan Agreemein herrinafter described, the principal amount of $ 49812.19 together
with interest thereon at the rate of (check ayp’czule box): Q _7 5

(X Agreed Rate of interest: __14.59 % per ysar o7, the unpaid principal balances.

{3 Agreed Rate of Interest: This is a variable interes! 7a%s loan and the interest rete will increase or dacrease with

changes in the Prime Loan rate, The interest rate will be _____ _ percentage points above the Bank Prime Loan Rate
published in the Federal Reserve Board's Statistical Rolease (.16, The inltial Bank Prime Loan rate is %, which
is the published rate as of the last business day of _ ) therefore, the initial interes! rata is _Yper -

year. The interest rate will increase or decrease with changes in W Pank Prime Loan rate when-the Bank Prime Loan
rata, as of the last business day of the preceding month, has increascd .1 decreased by at least 1/4th of e parcentage
point from the Bank Prime Loan rate on which the curtent interest rate s sased. The interest rate cannot increase or
decrease more than 2% in any year. In no event, however, will the interest rals-aver be less than % per year o
nor more than % per year. Tha interast rate will not change before ti.e Firt Payment Date. ‘

J61351¢
Adjustments in the Agreed Rate of interest shall be given effect by changing the woiiai amounts of the remain
manthly payments in the month following the anniversary date of the loan and every 12 months thereafler sc that the
total amount due under said Loan Agreement will be paid by the last payment date of ___3/05/11 . Associates _
waives the right to any interest rate increase after the last anniversary dafe prior to the iast poymort due date of the  +.

The Grantors promise to pay the said sum in the said Loan Agreement of sven date harmﬂ\, mada pdg{abla to the 3’
Boneficiary, and delivered in __180 sonsecutive monthly instaliments: 1 965.77 |, =
faliowed by 173 at$__ 683.14 | followed by 0 __a$ . °° wﬁh the first instaliment  :«
beginning on 04/05/36 , and the remaining instaliments continuing on the same day of each month
thereafter until fully paid. Al of said payments being made payabie at AURORA llinois, or at such piaca

as the Beneficiary or other holder may, from time o lime, in writing appoint.

" .
0l
ORIGINAL (1) PR
BORROWERCOPY 1)} .
607684 REV. 10-95 (.B) RETENTION COFY (1], 00630A.04




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




KL A

1

inc@liring into the accuracy of such bill, statement or estimate or into tke validity of any {ax, assessment, sele, forfeiture,
! or title cr claim thereot. _
Grantors shall pay each itam of indebtedness herein mentioned, both principal and intarest, when due accoiding
todhe tarms heroof. At the og!n‘o? of Beneficiary, and without notice to Grantors, all unpaid indebtedness secured by
Trust Deed shall, notwithstanding anything in the Loan Agreement of in thia Trist Deed to the contrary, become due
ﬁp able (a) immediately in the case of default in making payment of aiy installment on the Loan Agreamant, of (b)
n default shall accur and continue for thres days in the performance of any athe: agreement of the Grantors herain
contained, or {c} :mgwadnate&y it all or part of the premises are scid or transferred by the Grantors without Beneliviary's
prior written consen

7. When the indebtedness hereby secured shall become due whether by acceleration or otherwise, Beneficiary or
Trustee shail have the right to foreclose the lien hereof. In any suit to foreclose the lien hereot, there shall be aflowed
and included as additional indebtedness in the decree for sale all expenitures and expanses wihich may b:uggid -4
incurred by or on hehalf of Trustee of Beneficiary for attorey’s fees, Trusiea’s fees, qpptaiaers' fees, y for
documentary and expert evidence, stenographers’ charges, publication costs and costs “&vhtch may be estimated as to
ftems to be expendes’ &tier entry of the decree) of procuring all such abstracts of fitle, title searches end sxaminations,
guarantee policies, Terrers certificatas, and similar data and assurances with respect to iitie as Trusteo of Beneficiary
may deem to be reasonatiy nacessary either to prosecute such suit or to evidence to bidders at any sale which may be
had pursuant to such decise e true condition of the title or the value of the l'g:rnisea. All expenditures and expenses
of the nature in this paragrann mentioned shali become so much additional indebtedness secured hereby and
immediategy due and payable, Wi interest thereon at the annua) percentage rate stated in the Loan Agreement this
Trust Deed secures, when paid of iasurred by Trustee or Benaficiary in connection with (a) any ng, including
robate and bankrupicy proceedinys. 5 which either of thein shallbe & , either as plaintiff, ciaimant o delendant,
y reason of this Trust Deed or any indzitedness hereby secured; or (b) preparations for the commencement of an
suit for the foreciosure heraof after aucrvs of such right to foreclose whather of not actually commenced; of Qgc)
preparations for the defense of any theeaterad suit of proceeding which might affect the premises or the security hereof,
whether or not actually commenced. -

8. The proceads of any foreciosure sale of il premises shall be distributed and applied in the fouowing order of
priority: First, on account all casts and expenses vadent to the tmimurmoceodm, including afi such items a9
are mentioned in the preceding paragraph hereof; second_all other itama h under the terms hereof constilte
socured indebtedness addilional ta that evidenced by tivs Loun Agreement, with interest thereon s harain provided,
third, all principal and interest remaining unpaid on the sid; fourth, any overpius to Grentors, theit heks, legal

representatives of assigns, &s their rights may appear.

9. Upon, or at any time after the filing of & bill to foraciose this Ta:3! Deed, tha court in which such il Is filed m
point & receiver of said premises. Such appointmant may be madc ¢ther before or after sale, without notice, Wi
regard to the solvency of insalvency of Grantors at the time of applizaon for such receiver and without regard to the -
then vaiue of the premises or whether the same shall be thon occupicd as a humestead or not and the Trustes
hereunder may be appointed as such receiver. Such receiver shall have th gower to collect the rents, issues ant -
rofits of said premises during the pendency of such foreciosura suit and, in cse of & sale and a daficlency, during e,
Il statutory period of redemption, whethar there be redemption or not, as vl as during any further Uimes whatt-
Grantors, except for tha intervention of such receiver, would be entitted to collect stch rents, jssues and profits, and all
other powers which may be necessary or ars usual in such cases for the protection, possession, conirol, management
and operation of the premises during the whole of said peried. The Court from time to ime "2y suthorize the recaiver o
the net income in his hands in payment in whote or in part of; {1} The indebladne\s s acured hereby, or by any
decree foreciosing this Trust Deed, or any tax, special assessment or other lisn which may ba « facome superior the
ien hereof or of such decree, provided such application is made priof to fareclosure sale; (2} te gaficiency in case of &

sale and deficiency.

N

not ba good and available to the party interposing same in any action at law upon the note hereby secured.

10. No action for the enforcement of the lien or of any provision herect shalt be subject to any defense which would

{1. Trustee or Beneficiary shall have the right to inspect the premises at all reasonabla times and access thereto -

shall be permitted for that purpose.

12. Trustee has no duty to exainine the title, location, existence, or condition of the premises, nor shall Trustse be

obligated to record this T-ust Deed or to exercise any power herein given uniess BXprossly obligated by the ‘terms
heteof, nor be liable for any acts or omissions hereunder, axcept in case of ;ﬁg’u ne?ligance or misconduct and Trustes
may require indemnities satistactoty to Trustee before exercising any power herein given.

13. Upon prasentation of satistactory ovidance that all indebledness secured mis"l‘ms't Dead has been fully paid,

5{} *The Trustes or Benafxn_LJ MQEE JAQ IAW\QEMMMM 10 taxes. or: .,
ments, may do so according 1o any bi, atatement or eatimate procured from appropriate public office without -~

aither before or aftes maturity, the Trustee shail have full authority to release tie Trust Deed, the lien tharaof, by propar -

instrument.

607664 00880C.03




“in- caee ef the resignaftion, inathor re l Anlﬁhag QBE shall have mo aumontﬂo
aumomy &

. appaint & Sucoussor in Trust. Any Successor in Tmst hereundor ghall have the idem:cal title, powers
are heiain given Trustos, ,

18, This Trust Deed and all provisions hareof, shall extend lo and be hmdhﬁ' upon Grantors and ali persons
claiming under or through Grantors, and the word “Grantors® when used herein shall include all such pefsons and al
persons liable for the payment of the indebtedness or any g art therrof, whether or not such persons shall have
exacutad the Loan Agreement or this Trust Deed. The term

suopessors or assigns of Beneficiary,
VWTNESS the hand(s) and seal(s) of Grantors the day and year first above written,
a.,-’ :
4 ~ C(?.-‘ 26" ' N
£ (SEAL) (SEAL)
ROSE ALONZO
' Q (SEAL) (SEAY
STATE OF ILLINOIS, ‘ (,  KENNETH A, SHACKELFORD _ :
83, a Notary Public in and for and rasiding in said Gomty, in the
County of __ KANE Lz State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT __. .
‘ JBOSE AIONZO, UNMARRIED . —
who _IS _ personally known fo me o be the same
person _ whose name Is subscribed
\0 the foregoing Instrument, appeared before me this day in
. rarson and acknowledged that SHE signed and
m‘gt&% duliveied the said Instrument as HER ‘free and
VT PIRIC, STATE OF LLLINOIE voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,
WX BONGITRN EXMRES 4518 -
’ NI P I0 00000
S GIVEN urdor my and and Notariai Seal this _1§_’ﬂi__day of
EEBRUARY . . ',AD. 1296 .
instrument was prepared by Moy Ptk
EDWARD J, HIBBARD 4428 E, NEW YORK ST “AURORA, IL 60304
N Piarna] W dress)
J-‘NA'ME SOCIATES FINANCE FOR RECORDERS INLEX PURPOSES
o BS INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE
DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE :

STREET 4428 E NEW YORK ST

CITY AURORA IL 60504

REGDRDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER

807684 | 006800.02

ficiaty as ysed herein shall mean and include any -




